

Architectural Surfaces wanants that the PentalQuartz® fabricated by a Certified Fabricator of PentalQuartz® will be fiee from defects and failures due to defective material and workmanship for a limited lifetime term beginning on the first day the PentalQuartz® is installed for use by the end user:

This warranty applies to PentalQuartz® that was installed after June 1, 2024, and only covers material that has been paid for inful.

Claims relating to faulty installation are not covered by this warranty and must be addressed to the installer

This warranty applies only to materials that have been installed according to the PentalQuartz® Installation Manual located on the Supporting Documents page at PentalQuartzcom Warranty is valid when fabricated and installed by a Certified Fabricator of PentalQuartz®, in accordance with procedures set forth by Architectural Surfaces

This warranty applies only to PentalQuartz® quartz surfacing materials supplied by Architectural Surfaces and does not apply to any other products or materials, including other quartz surfacing products manufactured or supplied by any other party.

This Residential Limited Lifetime warranty is limited to the original purchaser of the PentalQuartz® has been installed, the warranty is available to the original owner and resident and is non-transferable.

This want and it which the owner of a single-family residence in which the owner is the primary occupant, and in which Pental Quartz® was originally installed. When installed in a newly constructed home, the owner/occupant taking possession of the single-family residence from the builder will be considered the owner and will have full rights under this want and y. Pental Quartz®, when fabricated and permanently installed by a Certified installer, in a single-family residence shall be covered under this want and y.

Tris warranty is valid only when PentalQuartz®



Architectural Surfaces and available at PentalQuartzcom Defects identifiable through the visible inspection process are the responsibility of the fabricator and will not be covered under this warranty.)

Any damage or flaws in the material that are the result of the structural degradation or modification by the fabricator, including but not limited to, bending curving, miling ordeducing the thickness of the material

Any alterations of the finishes applied by the factory (the Fabricator will be solely responsible for any issues that arise from the modification of the factory finish, specifically the creation of honed finishes. Only those colors listed by PentalQuartz® as honed in our brochures, sample books and on our website will be eligible under this warranty. Any issues arising from the practice of "in shop" honing are the sole responsibility of the Fabricator.)

Chips or cracks that are a result of the fabricator not following the minimum requirements for edge detail

Additional modifications such as plumbing, electrical, tile, cabinets, flooring, etc. That may be necessary to repair or replace the PentalQuartz® product covered underthis warranty

Labor, removal, fabrication, or installation of material or any other incurred costs that may be associated with the removal or reinstallation of material covered underthis warranty

Any damage that may be incurred with the material stored or installed on a construction site prior to the "owner" taking possession or any damage done to the material because of a remodel process

Natural variations in the color, size, shape and distribum ossistale pin



Following installation, you must registeryour product within thirty (30) days to activate your warranty. To register, you may complete the online registration at arcsufaces com/quartz/pentalquartz/warranty-registration

In the event that no record of your warranty is on file, you must provide proof of purchase in the form of a copy of your original receipt or invoice showing the name of the Owner, Authorized Dealer and Fabricator: Upon receipt, Pental Quartz® will fully honor this warranty even though no warranty is on file. To receive redress under your warranty claim, you must agree to cooperate with Dealer or its authorized agents in the inspection of the product and assist us in efforts to perform our obligations under this warranty.

In the event that PentalQuartz® quartz surfacing materials fail due to manufacturing defect, Architectural Surfaces will, at its sole discretion, repair or replace such materials. To request service under this warranty you must contact the company who sold you PentalQuartz® or contact Dealer within thirty (30) days of the failure of PentalQuartz® quartz surfacing materials. You may also contact Architectural Surfaces at 512.263.7625 or marketing@arcsurfaces.com*

nť



on our Supporting Documents page of our website, aucsurfaces com/Supporting-Documents